POSITIVE DISPLACEMENT BLOWERS
AERZEN HIGH VACUUM BLOWERS
For moving gases in high vacuum
2 3
POSITIVE DISPLACEMENT BLOWER
FOR INDUSTRIAL HIGH VACUUM
TECHNOLOGY. FROM AERZEN, OF
COURSE.

on motor ratingon motor rating
Oil fillOil fill
quantity forquantity for
Motor rating Motor rating
at at
50 Hz / 60 Hz50 Hz / 60 Hz
MotorMotor
sizesize
Speed Speed
at at
50 Hz / 60 Hz50 Hz / 60 Hz
Supply voltage Supply voltage
at at
GMa/bGMa/b GLa/bGLa/b 50 Hz50 Hz 60 Hz60 Hz
[ m[ m33/h ]/h ] [ mbar ][ mbar ] [ litre ][ litre ] [ litre ][ litre ] [ kW ][ kW ] [ rpm ][ rpm ] [ V ][ V ] [ V ][ V ]
GMa / GLaGMa / GLa 10.0 HV10.0 HV 180 / 220180 / 220 130130 0.90.9 0.70.7 0.750.75 8080 3000 / 36003000 / 3600 230/400230/400 460460
GMa / GLaGMa / GLa 10.1 HV10.1 HV 250 / 300250 / 300 140140 0.90.9 0.70.7 1.11.1 8080 3000 / 36003000 / 3600 230/400230/400 460460
GMa / GLaGMa / GLa 10.2 HV10.2 HV 365 / 450365 / 450 130130 0.90.9 0.70.7 1.51.5 90 S90 S 3000 / 36003000 / 3600 230/400230/400 460460
GMa / GLaGMa / GLa 11.3 HV11.3 HV 500 / 600500 / 600 140140 1.11.1 0.80.8 2.22.2 90 L90 L 3000 / 36003000 / 3600 230/400230/400 460460
GMa / GLaGMa / GLa 11.4 HV11.4 HV 750 / 900750 / 900 130130 1.11.1 0.80.8 33 100 L100 L 3000 / 36003000 / 3600 400/690400/690 460460
GMa / GLaGMa / GLa 12.5 HV12.5 HV 1000 / 12001000 / 1200 130130 1.51.5 1.11.1 44 100 L100 L 3000 / 36003000 / 3600 400/690400/690 460460
GMa / GLaGMa / GLa 12.6 HV12.6 HV 1430 / 17001430 / 1700 130130 1.51.5 1.11.1 5.55.5 112 M112 M 3000 / 36003000 / 3600 400/690400/690 460460
GMa / GLaGMa / GLa 13.f7 HV13.f7 HV 2000 / 24002000 / 2400 110110 2.52.5 2.12.1 7.57.5 132 S132 S 3000 / 36003000 / 3600 400/690400/690 460460
GMa / GLaGMa / GLa 13.8 HV13.8 HV 2900 / 34502900 / 3450 9090 2.52.5 2.12.1 1111 160 M160 M 3000 / 36003000 / 3600 400/690400/690 460460
GMb / GLbGMb / GLb 14.9 HV14.9 HV 3900 / 47003900 / 4700 8080 77 3.53.5 1111 160 M160 M 3000 / 36003000 / 3600 400/690400/690 460460
GMb / GLbGMb / GLb 15.10 HV15.10 HV 5600 / 67005600 / 6700 80/5380/53 1212 5.45.4 1515 160 M160 M 3000 / 36003000 / 3600 400/690400/690 460460
GMb / GLbGMb / GLb 15.11 HV15.11 HV 7500 / 90007500 / 9000 80/5380/53 1212 5.45.4 18.518.5 160 L160 L 3000 / 36003000 / 3600 400/690400/690 460460
GMb / GLbGMb / GLb 16.f13 HV16.f13 HV 8150 / 98008150 / 9800 7575 1111 7.67.6 18.518.5 180 M180 M 1500 / 18001500 / 1800 400/690400/690 460460
GMb / GLbGMb / GLb 16.13 HV16.13 HV 9750 / 117009750 / 11700 7575 1111 7.67.6 2222 180 L180 L 1500 / 18001500 / 1800 400/690400/690 460460
GMb / GLbGMb / GLb 17.15 HV17.15 HV 16000 / 1882516000 / 18825 3535 18.518.5 ------ 3030 200 L200 L 1500 / 1800*1500 / 1800* 400/690400/690 460460
Different motor size possible
  * = only with rotors made of EN-GJS-400-15 (GGG-40)
IE 3 motors are standard at AERZEN
Selection: